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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/16/2013 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department

Various Projects to Enhance the Competitiveness 
of Arkansas Specialty Crops.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$255,321

$0

$0

$255,321

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/10/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2008-2013 CERCLA Block Cooperative 
Agreement (extended).

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,635,703

$134,644

$0

$2,770,347

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/24/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Abstinence Education Program provides 
abstinence education to youth 12-19 yrs of age 
with a focus on groups that are most likely to bear 
children out-of-wedlock. The program serves 
parents & siblings of youth involved in the 
Abstinence Education Program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Division of 
Youth Services

$549,573

$414,590

$0

$964,163

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/25/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Heritage/AR Arts Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 
operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 
grants to local arts agencies for operating 
support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in 
Communities, & grants to Underserved 
Communities.

Statewide National Endowment 
for the Arts

$589,300

$0

$589,300

$1,178,600

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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5/2/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Behavioral Health Services

2013 Policy Academy Awards: Bringing Recovery 
Supports to Scale in the Context of Affordable 
Care Act Implementation.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Mental Health 
Services Admin

$50,000

$0

$0

$50,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/3/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

North Fork of the White River Bank Stabilization 
and Habitat Improvement Phase II

City Salesville, 
Baxter County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$75,000

$0

$25,000

$100,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/3/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Mike Freeze England Community Pond Levee 
Repair

City of England, 
Lonoke County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$37,500

$0

$12,500

$50,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/26/2013 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Animal Health Technical Services Grant. Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$280,000

$0

$70,000

$350,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/26/2013 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Umbrella Agreement. USDA APHIS Veterinary 
Services is providing federal funds to assist efforts 
to perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for 
animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$440,157

$0

$0

$440,157

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/9/2013 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Member Lab Agreement Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$50,875

$0

$0

$50,875

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/9/2013 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Avian Health Surveillance. USDA APHIS Veterinary 
Services is providing federal funds to assist efforts 
to perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for 
animals in AR due to Avian Influenza positive tests.

Scott County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$44,500

$0

$0

$44,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/25/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Non Point Source Section 319. This cooperative 
agreement helps fund the ANRC in implementing 
their approved State Management Plan.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,921,000

$0

$0

$2,921,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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