ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

2nd QUARTER OF 2013

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/16/2013	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Various Projects to Enhance the Competitiveness of Arkansas Specialty Crops.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$255,321
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$255,321
4/10/2013	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	FY 2008-2013 CERCLA Block Cooperative Agreement (extended).	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$2,635,703
					State In-Kind	\$134,644
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,770,347
5/24/2013	Arkansas Department of Health	Abstinence Education Program provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 yrs of age with a focus on groups that are most likely to bear children out-of-wedlock. The program serves parents & siblings of youth involved in the Abstinence Education Program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Division of Youth Services	Federal	\$549,573
					State In-Kind	\$414,590
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$964,163
6/25/2013	Arkansas Department of Heritage/AR Arts Council	Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and grants to local arts agencies for operating support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in Communities, & grants to Underserved Communities.	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal	\$589,300
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$589,300
					Total	\$1,178,600

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/2/2013	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	2013 Policy Academy Awards: Bringing Recovery Supports to Scale in the Context of Affordable Care Act Implementation.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal	\$50,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$50,000
6/3/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	North Fork of the White River Bank Stabilization and Habitat Improvement Phase II	City Salesville, Baxter County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$75,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$25,000
					Total	\$100,000
6/3/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Mike Freeze England Community Pond Levee Repair	City of England, Lonoke County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$37,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$12,500
					Total	\$50,000
4/26/2013	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Animal Health Technical Services Grant.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$280,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$70,000
					Total	\$350,000
6/26/2013	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Umbrella Agreement. USDA APHIS Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to assist efforts to perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for animals in Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$440,157
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$440,157
7/9/2013	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Member Lab Agreement	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$50,875
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$50,875
8/9/2013	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Avian Health Surveillance. USDA APHIS Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to assist efforts to perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for animals in AR due to Avian Influenza positive tests.	Scott County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$44,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$44,500

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
7/25/2013	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Non Point Source Section 319. This cooperative agreement helps fund the ANRC in implementing their approved State Management Plan.	Statewide		Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,921,000 \$0 \$0 \$2,921,000

---- END OF RECORDS ----